Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

OMB No. 0651-0011

07-21-1999 RECC



U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable 10	01097593 ginal documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mamiko Matsunaga	Name: UNITIKA LTD.	
Atsushi Matsunaga Koichi Nagaoka	Internal Address:	
Rolein Ivagauka	Internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Store Address 50 IV: ask: IV: assat: 1 shows	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 50, Higashi-Hommachi 1-chome,	
•	Amagasaki-shi	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agt Change of Name	City: Hyogo-ken Country JAPAN Zip:	
Security right Change of realing		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X No	
Execution Date: June 25, 1000		
Execution Date: June 25, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new ann	lication, the execution date is: June 25, 1999	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:		
_		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B	Patent No(s). 09/351413	
	0110011	
Additional numbers attached:	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved One	
Name: Linda M. Deschere		
Ivaliic. <u>Discisci</u>		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
VOUNC & DACH E. D.C.		
YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit	
	account	
Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road		
Suite MCOA	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite #624		
City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084-3107	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000184 09351 4 /3		
FC:581 A0.00 OP DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
$A_1 \cap A_1 \cap A_2 \cap A_2 \cap A_3 \cap A_4 $		
Linda M. Deschere	Meschere July 9, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3		

REEL: 010099 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s)	Mamiko Matsunaga, Atsushi Matsunaga and
full name(s)	Koichi Nagaoka
Assignee Name and Address	hereby sell, assign and transfer to UNITIKA LTD.
	50, Higashi-Hommachi 1-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo-ken,
	JAPAN
Title of	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled
Title of Invention	BIODEGRADABLE FILAMENT NONWOVEN FABRIC AND METHOD OF PRODUCING THE SAME
Complete either (a) or (b)	which application was (a) executed by the undersigned on the 25thday of June, 1999 (b) filed on the day of 19, Serial No. including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of
	benefits under the International Convention for the Protection o Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Date	Signed at Aichi and Osaka, Japan	
	this 25thday of June,	19 99.
	1	INVENTOR(S): Marniko Matsunaga
Inventor(s) full signature(s)	-	Mamiko Matsunaga Atsushi Matsunaga Atsushi Matsunaga Kexichi Nagaoko
	- -	Koichi Nagaoka
Witnesses' full Signatures	WITNESSES: Takash Otsuku Yoshiko Frijimi	 aru

PATENT REEL: 010099 FRAME: 0799